2011 TSSAA BlueCross Bowl
Division | Class 2A Championship Game
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011)

Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS (12-3) vs. Friendship Christian (12-3)

Date: Dec 03, 2011 Site: Cookeville, Tenn. Stadium: Tucker Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Dresden HS.......... 0 0 0 0 - 0

Friendship Christian 13 0 021 - 34

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:25 FCS - Reeves,Dekolas 12 yd run (Anderson,Hunter Kkick)
8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 3:01, DRE O - FCS 7

02:05 FCS Mehlhoff,Tallon 18 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick failed)

1 play, 18 yards, TOP 0:07, DRE O
Wood,Kyle 9 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick)
1 play, 9 yards, TOP 0:06, DRE 0 - FCS 20

FCS 13

4th 09:16 FCS

07:41 FCS - Wood,Kyle 4 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick)
1 play, 4 yards, TOP 0:06, DRE 0 - FCS 27
02:16 FCS - Taylor,Austin 9 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick)
8 plays, 51 yards, TOP 3:16, DRE 0 - FCS 34
Kickoff time: Noon End of Game: 2:27 pm Total elapsed time: 2:27

Officials: Referee: David White; Umpire: L. Huddleston; Linesman: Billy Pitmon;
Line judge: Bradley Houser; Back judge: Greg Morgan; Field judge: ECO Sid Doty;
Scorer: Janet Layman;

Temperature: 60 Wind: S at 11 Weather: Sunny & Beautiful

Offensive MVP: Dekloas Reeves, Friendship
Defensive MVP: Dalton Patterson, Friendship



Team Statistics

Team Statistics (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian

FIRST DOWNS. ..o aa s
Rushing. ... ... ... ... ......
Passing....cccooeaaeaaaaaan
Penalty. ... .. .. ... ... ......

NET YARDS RUSHING.............
Rushing Attempts............
Average Per Rush..._._..._.....
Rushing Touchdowns..........
Yards Gained Rushing........
Yards Lost Rushing..........

NET YARDS PASSING.............
Completions-Attempts-Int.. ..
Average Per Attempt.........
Average Per Completion......
Passing Touchdowns..........

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS...........
Total offense plays.........
Average Gain Per Play.......

Fumbles: Number-Lost..........

Penalties: Number-Yards.......

PUNTS-YARDS. . - oo oo ei i i et
Average Yards Per Punt......
Net Yards Per Punt..........
Inside 20. . ... ... ... .. ...
50+ Yards. ... oo
Touchbacks. ... ... ... .....
Fair catch. ... .. ... ........

KICKOFFS-YARDS . . . . .. oo
Average Yards Per Kickoff...
Net Yards Per Kickoff.._.._.__.
Touchbacks..................

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD.
Average Per Return..........

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD
Average Per Return..........

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD..

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD.

Miscellaneous Yards...........

Possession Time...............
1st Quarter....... .. ... .....
2nd Quarter.................
3rd Quarter.................
4th Quarter.................

Third-Down Conversions........

Fourth-Down Conversions.......

Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......
Touchdowns. . ... ... ... .....
Field goals. ... ... _._._._.._.._.

Sacks By: Number-Yards........

PAT Kicks. ..o

Field Goals.... ... ... ... .....
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Individual Statistics

Individual Statistics (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS

Rushing

No Gain Loss

Hatchel ,Gatlin
Raymer ,Devan
VanDyke,Eric
Swafford,Colter
TEAM
Kanehl,Colin
Totals. ..

Passing

-11

Hatchel ,Gatlin
Swafford,Colter
Moran,Davis
Totals. ..

Receiving

Kanehl,Colin
McPeak, Tyler
Swafford,Colter
Raymer ,Devan
VanDyke,Eric
ElIlis,Sam
Totals. ..

Punting

[eNeoloNoNoNoNe)
N
\'

Avg Long In20

Kanehl,Colin
TEAM

Hatchel ,Gatlin
Totals. ..

All Returns

Punts Ki

ckoffs

Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Raymer ,Devan
VanDyke,Eric
Thomas,Logan
Hatchel ,Gatlin
Totals. ..

Field goal attempts

Hatchel ,Gatlin

Friendship Christian

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Reeves,Dekolas 24 102 4 98 121 4.1
Wood,Kyle 11 42 7 35 2 9 3.2
Mehlhoff,Tallon 8 38 8 30 118 3.8
Taylor,Austin 1 9 0 9 1 9 9.0
Swindoll,Brenna 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals... 48 194 24 170 521 3.5
Passing Cmp-Att-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Swindoll,Brenna 0-2-1 0 O 0 0
Totals... 0-2-1 0 O 0] 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Totals... 0 0] 0] 0]
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mitchell,Cale 5 136 27.2 37 2 0
Totals. .. 5 136 27.2 37 2 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Remus,Stefan 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
Johnson,Aaron 1 7 0 O 0O 0 O 0 O
Patterson,Dalto 0 0O 0 O 0 01 -3 0
Hollis,Steven 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 1 1
Mitchell,Cale 0O O 0 1 1717 0 O O
Totals... 2 8 1 1 1717 2 -2 1
Field goal attempts
Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg
Remus, Stefan 6 337 2 1 56.2

FUMBLES: Dresden HS-Hatchel,Gatlin 2-1; VanDyke,Eric 1-0. Friendship Christian-Wood,Kyle 1-0.




Drive Chart

Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
DRE 1st D32 12:00
DRE 1st D20 07:25
DRE 1st D10 03:40
DRE 1st DO7 02:05
DRE 2nd D28 09:26
DRE 2nd F46 02:21
DRE 3rd D40 12:00
DRE 3rd D15 09:17
DRE 3rd D22 04:22
DRE 3rd D25 01:26
DRE 4th D32 10:35
DRE 4th D18 09:16
DRE 4th D35 07:41
DRE 4th D20 02:16
FCS 1st F40 12:00
FCS 1st F43 10:26
FCS 1st D33 05:30
FCS 1st D18 02:12
FCS 1st F29 00:06
FCS 2nd F10 05:43
FCS 2nd F22 00:49
FCS 3rd F40 12:00
FCS 3rd D38 05:52
FCS 3rd D49 03:13
FCS 3rd D37 00:15
FCS 4th D09 09:22
FCS 4th D04 07:47
FCS 4th F49 05:32
DRE

Drive Chart (Final)

Drive Ended

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

FCS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff D33 10:26
Kickoff D22 05:30
Punt D15 02:12
Kickoff D45 00:06
Punt F26 05:43
Punt F31 00:49
Possession D40 12:00
Punt D38 05:52
Interception D18 03:13
Punt D37 00:15
Downs D09 09:22
Kickoff D11 07:47
Kickoff D39 05:32
Kickoff F38 00:00
Possession F40 12:00
Punt DOO 07:25
Punt D34 03:40
Punt DOO 02:05
Punt F43 09:26
Interception F16 02:21
Interception F18 00:00
Kickoff D35 09:17
Downs D37 04:22
Punt D45 01:26
Fumble D32 10:35
Downs DOO 09:16
Punt DO0O 07:41
Punt DOO 02:16
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:56 05:15 05:45 07:07
0/4 1/3 2/4 0/3
D17 D41 D20 D26
0/0 0/0 0/1 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:04 06:45 06:15 04:53
1/2 1/3 0/3 1/3
D45 F16 D46 D22
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2

How Lost
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Interception
Interception
Kickoff
Downs
Punt
Fumble
Downs
Punt
Punt
End of half
Kickoff
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Punt
End of half
Punt
Interception
Punt
Downs
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
1st 2nd
Half Half
12:11 12:52
177 2/7
D25 D23
0/0 0/2
1st 2nd
Half Half
11:49 11:08
2/5 1/6
F42 D36
0/0 1/2

Consumed
PI-Yds TOP
3-1 1:34
3-2 1:55
3-5 1:28
4-38 1:59
9-46 3:43#
5-15 1:32
0-0 0:00
7-23 3:25
3--4 1:09
4-12 1:11
4--23 1:13
4--7 1:29
3-4 2:09
5-42 2:16
0-0 0:00
8-57 3:01#
3--1 1:50
1-18 0:07#
5-14 2:40
7-6 3:22
2--4 0:49
4-25 2:43
3-1 1:30
3-4 1:47
4-5 1:40
1-9 0:06#
1-4 0:06#
8-51 3:16#
Total
25:03
3/14
D24
0/2
Total
22:57
3711
D46
1/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost PlI-Yds TOP
FCS 1st F40 12:00 Possession F40 12:00 Kickoff 0-0 0:00
DRE 1st D32 12:00 Kickoff D33 10:26 Punt 3-1 1:34
FCS 1st F43 10:26 Punt DOO 07:25 *TOUCHDOWN 8-57 3:01#
DRE 1st D20 07:25 Kickoff D22 05:30 Punt 3-2 1:55
FCS 1st D33 05:30 Punt D34 03:40 Punt 3--1 1:50
DRE 1st D10 03:40 Punt D15 02:12 Punt 3-5 1:28
FCS 1st D18 02:12 Punt DOO 02:05 *TOUCHDOWN 1-18 0:07#
DRE 1st DO7 02:05 Kickoff D45 00:06 Punt 4-38 1:59
FCS 1st F29 00:06 Punt F43 09:26 Punt 5-14  2:40
DRE 2nd D28 09:26 Punt F26 05:43 Interception 9-46 3:43#
FCS 2nd F10 05:43 Interception F16 02:21 Punt 7-6 3:22
DRE 2nd F46 02:21 Punt F31 00:49 Interception 5-15 1:32
FCS 2nd F22 00:49 Interception F18 00:00 End of half 2--4  0:49
DRE 3rd D40 12:00 Possession D40 12:00 Kickoff 0-0 0:00
FCS 3rd F40 12:00 Kickoff D35 09:17 Punt 4-25  2:43
DRE 3rd D15 09:17 Punt D38 05:52 Downs 7-23 3:25
FCS 3rd D38 05:52 Downs D37 04:22 Interception 3-1 1:30
DRE 3rd D22 04:22 Interception D18 03:13 Punt 3--4 1:09
FCS 3rd D49 03:13 Punt D45 01:26 Punt 3-4 1:47
DRE 3rd D25 01:26 Punt D37 00:15 Fumble 4-12 1:11
FCS 3rd D37 00:15 Fumble D32 10:35 Downs 4-5 1:40
DRE 4th D32 10:35 Downs D09 09:22 Downs 4--23 1:13
FCS 4th D09 09:22 Downs DOO 09:16 *TOUCHDOWN 1-9 0:06#
DRE 4th D18 09:16 Kickoff D11 07:47 Punt 4--7 1:29
FCS 4th D04 07:47 Punt DOO 07:41 *TOUCHDOWN 1-4 0:06#
DRE 4th D35 07:41 Kickoff D39 05:32 Punt 3-4 2:09
FCS 4th F49 05:32 Punt DOO 02:16 *TOUCHDOWN 8-51  3:16#
DRE 4th D20 02:16 Kickoff F38 00:00 End of half 5-42 2:16



Defensive Statistics

Defensive Statistics (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

10 VanDyke,Eric 5 8

86 McPeak,Tyler 4 7

14 Hatchel ,Gatlin 5 6

22 Thomas,Logan 5 6

40 Ellison,Alex 4 . 4 . . . . .

20 Caldwell,Joey 2 2 4 0.5/1 - - - - - - -
11 Swafford,Colter 3 3 1

4 Jolley,Dillon 3 3

56 Ellis,DJ 2 3

34 Raymer ,Devan 1 2

6 Willingham,Cody 1 1

23 Kanehl,Colin 1 1

Friendship Christian
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
5 Patterson,Dalto 9
7 Lo,Zach 5
2 Hollis,Steven 4
24 Wood,Kyle 4
9 Mehlhoff,Tallon 3
52 Gaines,Connor 3
70 Dunn,Ben 3 .
2
2
2
1
1
1

N

52 .. : . _

=

.074 1 . . - . -
.0/10 . . . - . -
.5/3 1 . . - 1 -
.0/3 . . . - . - -

PREN
NN

19 Watson,Daniel
21 Putnam, lan

10 Mitchell,Cale
20 Lester,Mitchell
17 Erhard,Zack

N

0/13 . 1-0 . i . 1.0/7
i o 1.

12 Remus,Stefan . 1.0/1 . . . . . . .
75 Bates,Bradley . 1
50 Truszkowski ,Jus . 1
26 Reeves,Dekolas . 1
64 Eatherly,Elijah - 1

18 Johnson,Aaron . .
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Participation Report

Participation Report (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS: 4-Jolley,Dillon, 6-Willingham,Cody, 10-VanDyke,Eric, 11-Swafford,Colter, 14-

Hatchel ,Gatlin, 16-Moran,Davis,

20-Caldwell,Joey, 22-Thomas,Logan, 23-Kanehl,Colin, 26-Ellis,Sam, 34-Raymer,Devan, 40-Ellison,Alex,
56-Ellis,DJ, 86-McPeak,Tyler.

Friendship Christian: 2-Hollis,Steven, 5-Patterson,Dalto, 7-Lo,Zach, 8-Taylor,Austin, 9-
Mehlhoff,Tallon, 10-Mitchell,Cale,

11-Swindoll,Brenna, 12-Remus,Stefan, 17-Erhard,Zack, 18-Johnson,Aaron, 19-Watson,Daniel, 20-
Lester ,Mitchell, 21-Putnam, lan,

22-Neal ,Adam, 24-Wood,Kyle, 26-Reeves,Dekolas, 50-Truszkowski,Jus, 52-Gaines,Connor, 64-
Eatherly,Elijah, 70-Dunn,Ben,

75-Bates,Bradley, 80-Anderson,Hunter.



Box Score

Box Score (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Dresden HS. .. .._...... 0O 0 0O 0O - 0 Record: (12-3)
Friendship Christian 13 0 021 - 34 Record: (12-3)

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:25 FCS - Reeves,Dekolas 12 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick), 8-57 3:01, DRE O - FCS 7

02:05 FCS Mehlhoff,Tallon 18 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick failed), 1-18 0:07, DRE O - FCS 13
4th 09:16 FCS - Wood,Kyle 9 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick), 1-9 0:06, DRE 0 - FCS 20

07:41 FCS - Wood,Kyle 4 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick), 1-4 0:06, DRE O - FCS 27

02:16 FCS - Taylor,Austin 9 yd run (Anderson,Hunter kick), 8-51 3:16, DRE O - FCS 34

DRE FCS
FIRST DOWNS. ..o e e i e i e e e 11 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)...cocaoo... 32-108 48-170
PASSING YDS (NET)-cccooooaaoo. 108 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 25-13-2 2-0-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 57-216 50-170
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2-13 2-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-35 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-3 2--2
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 5-21.6 5-27.2
Fumbles-Lost. .. ... ... ......... 3-1 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 11-101 3-20
Possession Time.........c.o.... 25:03 22:57
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 0of 14 3 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-1 5-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 1-7

RUSHING: Dresden HS-Hatchel,Gatlin 16-51; Raymer,Devan 6-47; VanDyke,Eric
5-21; Swafford,Colter 1-6; TEAM 1-minus 6; Kanehl,Colin 3-minus 11. Friendship
Christian-Reeves,Dekolas 24-98; Wood,Kyle 11-35; Mehlhoff,Tallon 8-30;
Taylor,Austin 1-9; Swindoll,Brenna 2-2; TEAM 2-minus 4.

PASSING: Dresden HS-Hatchel,Gatlin 13-23-1-108; Swafford,Colter 0-1-0-0;
Moran,Davis 0-1-1-0. Friendship Christian-Swindoll,Brenna 0-2-1-0.

RECEIVING: Dresden HS-Kanehl,Colin 6-40; McPeak,Tyler 2-21;
Swafford,Colter 2-7; Raymer,Devan 1-27; VanDyke,Eric 1-11; Ellis,Sam 1-2.
Friendship Christian-.

INTERCEPTIONS: Dresden HS-VanDyke,Eric 1-3. Friendship
Christian-Hollis,Steven 1-1; Patterson,Dalto 1-minus 3.

FUMBLES: Dresden HS-Hatchel,Gatlin 2-1; VanDyke,Eric 1-0. Friendship
Christian-Wood,Kyle 1-0.

Stadium: Tucker Stadium Attendance: 0O
Kickoff time: Noon End of Game: 2:27 pm Total elapsed time: 2:27

Officials: Referee: David White; Umpire: L. Huddleston; Linesman: Billy Pitmon;
Line judge: Bradley Houser; Back judge: Greg Morgan; Field judge: ECO Sid Doty;
Scorer: Janet Layman;

Temperature: 60 Wind: S at 11  Weather: Sunny & Beautiful

Offensive MVP: Dekloas Reeves, Friendship
Defensive MVP: Dalton Patterson, Friendship



Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)
SACKS (UA-A): Dresden HS-None. Friendship Christian-Putnam,lan 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Dresden HS-VanDyke,Eric 5-3; McPeak,Tyler 4-3;
Hatchel ,Gatlin 5-1; Thomas,Logan 5-1; Ellison,Alex 4-0; Caldwell,Joey 2-2;
Swafford,Colter 3-0; Jolley,Dillon 3-0; Ellis,DJ 2-1; Raymer,Devan 1-1;

Kanehl ,Colin 1-0; Willingham,Cody 1-0. Friendship Christian-Patterson,Dalto 9-3;
Lo,Zach 5-3; Hollis,Steven 4-4; Wood,Kyle 4-2; Mehlhoff,Tallon 3-2;
Gaines,Connor 3-1; Dunn,Ben 3-0; Watson,Daniel 2-1; Mitchell,Cale 2-0;

Putnam, lan 2-0; Lester,Mitchell 1-0; Remus,Stefan 1-0; Erhard,Zack 1-0;

Truszkowski ,Jus 0-1; Bates,Bradley 0-1; Eatherly,Elijah 0-1; Reeves,Dekolas 0-1.

Player participation:

Dresden HS: 4-Jolley,Dillon, 6-Willingham,Cody, 10-VanDyke,Eric, 11-Swafford,Colter, 14-

Hatchel ,Gatlin, 16-Moran,Davis,

20-Caldwell,Joey, 22-Thomas,Logan, 23-Kanehl,Colin, 26-Ellis,Sam, 34-Raymer,Devan, 40-Ellison,Alex,
56-Ellis,DJ, 86-McPeak,Tyler.

Friendship Christian: 2-Hollis,Steven, 5-Patterson,Dalto, 7-Lo,Zach, 8-Taylor,Austin, 9-
Mehlhoff,Tallon, 10-Mitchell, Cale,

11-Swindoll,Brenna, 12-Remus,Stefan, 17-Erhard,Zack, 18-Johnson,Aaron, 19-Watson,Daniel, 20-
Lester,Mitchell, 21-Putnam, lan,

22-Neal ,Adam, 24-Wood,Kyle, 26-Reeves,Dekolas, 50-Truszkowski,Jus, 52-Gaines,Connor, 64-
Eatherly,Elijah, 70-Dunn,Ben,

75-Bates,Bradley, 80-Anderson,Hunter.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st Quarter)

D 1-10 D40

D 1-10 D32
D 1-10 D32

F 1-10 F4
F 1-10 F4
F 2-5 F4

F 1-10 D4
F 2-1 D3

F 1-10 D3
F 2-6 D3
F 3-3 D2

F 1-10 D1
F 1-10 D1

D 1-10 D20
D 1-10 D20
D 2-4 D26

D 3-7 D23

1-10 D10
1-10 D10
2-11 D09
3-5 D15

D 4-5 D15

Change of possession, FCS ball on FCS40, 1st and 10.

Remus,Stefan kickoff 46 yards to the DRE14, Thomas,Logan return 18 yards
to the DRE32 (Lo,Zach).

DRESDEN HS drive start at 12:00.

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 1 yard to the DRE33 (Wood,Kyle).

VanDyke,Eric rush for no gain to the DRE33 (Wood,Kyle).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin, QB hurry by Lester,Mitchell.
Kanehl,Colin punt 24 yards to the FCS43, fair catch by Patterson,Dalto.

3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:34 --————————————-

3  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 10:26.

3 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 5 yards to the FCS48 (McPeak,Tyler).

8 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for 6 yards to the DRE46, 1ST DOWN FCS
(Hatchel ,Gatlin).

6 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 9 yards to the DRE37 (Hatchel,Gatlin).

7 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 2 yards to the DRE35, 1ST DOWN FCS
(VanDyke,Eric;McPeak,Tyler).

5 Wood,Kyle rush for 4 yards to the DRE31 (Ellis,DJ).

1 Wood,Kyle rush for 3 yards to the DRE28 (Caldwell,Joey;Ellis,DJ).

8 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 3 yards to the DRE25, 1ST DOWN FCS
(VanDyke,Eric), PENALTY DRE face mask 13 yards to the DRE12, 1ST DOWN
FCS.

2 1st and 10.

2 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 12 yards to the DREO, 1ST DOWN FCS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:25.
Anderson,Hunter kick attempt good.

DRESDEN HS 0, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 7

8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 03:01 ---———————————-

Remus,Stefan kickoff 60 yards to the DREO, touchback.
DRESDEN HS drive start at 07:25.
Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 6 yards to the DRE26 (Lo,Zach).
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Swafford,Colter for loss of 3 yards to the
DRE23 (Wood,Kyle), QB hurry by Mehlhoff,Tallon.
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for loss of 1 yard to the DRE22
(Lo,Zach;Gaines,Connor).
Kanehl,Colin punt 11 yards to the DRE33, out-of-bounds.
3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:55 --————————————-

3  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 05:30.

3 Reeves,Dekolas rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE34
(VanDyke,Eric;Raymer,Devan).

4 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for loss of 3 yards to the DRE37 (Ellis,DJ).

7 Swindoll,Brenna rush for 3 yards to the DRE34 (McPeak,Tyler), PENALTY
FCS holding declined.

4 Mitchell,Cale punt 24 yards to the DRE10, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:50 ---—---—--————-—

DRESDEN HS drive start at 03:40.

Kanehl,Colin rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE9 (Remus,Stefan).

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 6 yards to the DRE15 (Patterson,Dalto).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to McPeak,Tyler (Patterson,Dalto), QB hurry
by Putnam, lan.

Hatchel ,Gatlin punt 4 yards to the DRE19, Remus,Stefan return 1 yards to the
DRE18 (blocked by Gaines,Connor).

3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 01:28 ----——-—----————-

F 1-10 D18 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 02:12.
F 1-10 D18 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for 18 yards to the DREO, 1ST DOWN FCS,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:05.



Anderson,Hunter kick attempt failed.

DRESDEN HS 0O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 13

——————————————— 1 plays, 18 yards, TOP 00:07 --—---—--——————-

Remus,Stefan kickoff 56 yards to the DRE4, Hatchel,Gatlin return 3 yards
to the DRE7 (Patterson,Dalto).
D 1-10 DO7 DRESDEN HS drive start at 02:05.
D 1-10 DO7 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 33 yards to the DRE40, 1ST DOWN DRE
(Hollis,Steven).
D 1-10 D40 Raymer,Devan rush for 5 yards to the DRE45 (Patterson,Dalto).
D 2-5 D45 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for no gain to the DRE45 (Gaines,Connor).
D 3-5 D45 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for no gain to the DRE45 (Dunn,Ben).

D45 Timeout Friendship Christian, clock 00:17.
D45 Kanehl,Colin punt 26 yards to the FCS29, downed.
——————————————— 4 plays, 38 yards, TOP 01:59 -——————-——————-

F 1-10 F29 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:06.
F 1-10 F29 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the FCS30 (Thomas,Logan).

=========END OF 1st QUARTER::::::::::
DRESDEN HS O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 13




Play- by Play Summary (2nd quarter)

F 2-9 F3
F 2-9 F3

10 F3
9 F4
-8 F4
1 F4
1 F4
6 F4

D 2-4 D45

D 1-10 F35
D 2-7 F32

D 3-1 F26

D 1-10 F24
D 2-6 F20
D 3-12 F26

1-10 F1
1-10 F1
1-15 FO
2-12 FO
3-8 F1
3-3 F1

F 1-10 F2
F 2-8 F2

2-20 F1
2-20 F1

TMTMT T

0 F2
0 F2
2 F2
4

0 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

0 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for 9 yards to the FCS39, 1ST DOWN FCS
(McPeak,Tyler).

9 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the FCS40 (Ellison,Alex).

0 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for 1 yard to the FCS41 (Thomas,Logan).

1 Wood,Kyle rush for 7 yards to the FCS48 (McPeak,Tyler;Hatchel,Gatlin).

8 Timeout Friendship Christian, clock 09:38.

8 PENALTY FCS false start 5 yards to the FCS43.

3  Mitchell,Cale punt 35 yards to the DRE22, Raymer,Devan return 6 yards to
the DRE28 (Reeves,Dekolas;Hollis,Steven).

5 plays, 14 yards, TOP 02:40 -——————————————

DRESDEN HS drive start at 09:26.

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to VanDyke,Eric for 11 yards to the DRE39,

1ST DOWN DRE (Mehlhoff,Tallon), QB hurry by Wood,Kyle.

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for loss of 2 yards to the DRE37, fumble by Hatchel,Gatlin
recovered by DRE Swafford,Colter at DRE39, Swafford,Colter for 6 yards to the
DRE45 (Mitchell,Cale).
VanDyke,Eric rush for 20 yards to the FCS35, 1ST DOWN DRE
(Mehlhoff,Tallon;Hollis,Steven).

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 3 yards to the FCS32 (Lo,Zach;Wood,Kyle).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 6 yards to the FCS26,
out-of-bounds (Hollis,Steven;Patterson,Dalto).

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 2 yards to the FCS24, 1ST DOWN DRE

(Dunn,Ben).

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 4 yards to the FCS20(Patterson,Dalto;Mehlhoff,Tallon).
TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the FCS26 (Putnam,lan).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass intercepted by Patterson,Dalto at the FCS13,
Patterson,Dalto return -3 yards to the FCS10 (Willingham,Cody), QB hurry by
Lo,Zach.

9 plays, 46 yards, TOP 03:43 -—————————————-

O  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 05:43.

0 PENALTY FCS false start 5 yards to the FCS5.

5 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 3 yards to the FCS8 (Hatchel,Gatlin).

8 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 4 yards to the FCS12 (Hatchel,Gatlin).

2 PENALTY DRE Encroachment 5 yards to the FCS17.

7 Wood,Kyle rush for 3 yards to the FCS20, 1ST DOWN FCS
(VanDyke,Eric).

0 Wood,Kyle rush for 2 yards to the FCS22 (VanDyke,Eric).

2 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for loss of 2 yards to the FCS20 (Thomas,Logan),
PENALTY FCS holding 10 yards to the FCS10.

0 2nd and 20.

0 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the FCS11 (Thomas,Logan).

3-19 F11  Timeout Dresden HS, clock 02:44.

3-19 F11 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 5 yards to the FCS16 (Hatchel,Gatlin).

4-14 F16 Timeout Dresden HS, clock 02:31.

4-14 F16 Mitchell,Cale punt 37 yards to the DRE47, Raymer,Devan return 7 yards to

the FCS46 (Hollis,Steven).
7 plays, 6 yards, TOP 03:22 —-—-————————————-

DRESDEN HS drive start at 02:21.

Hatchel ,Gatlin sacked for loss of 7 yards to the DRE47 (Putnam,lan).
PENALTY DRE false start 5 yards to the DRE42.

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Raymer,Devan for 27 yards to the FCS31,
1ST DOWN DRE (Lo,Zach).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Swafford,Colter (Mitchell,Cale).
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin, QB hurry by Gaines,Connor.
Timeout Dresden HS, clock 00:56.

Moran,Davis pass intercepted by Hollis,Steven at the FCS21, Hollis,Steven
return 1 yards to the FCS22.

5 plays, 15 yards, TOP 01:32 - ——————————————

2  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:49.
2 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the FCS20.
0 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the FCS18.

F18 End of half, clock 00:00.

DRESDEN HS 0O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 13




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
F 3-14 F18 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00.
F 3-14 F18 Change of possession, DRE ball on DRE40, 1st and 10.

——————————————— 2 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 00:49 ---———————————-

D 1-10 D40 DRESDEN HS drive start at 12:00.
Hatchel ,Gatlin kickoff 37 yards to the FCS23, Mitchell,Cale return 17 yards
to the FCS40 (Kanehl,Colin).
F 1-10 F40 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 12:00.
F 1-10 F40 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 21 yards to the DRE39, 1ST DOWN FCS
(Swafford,Colter).
1-10 D39 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 3 yards to the DRE36 (Jolley,Dillon).
2-7 D36 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 2 yards to the DRE34 (Caldwell,bJoey).
3-5 D34 Reeves,Dekolas rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE35 (Raymer,Devan).
4-6 D35 Mitchell,Cale punt 20 yards to the DRE15, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:43 ———————————————

D 1-10 D15 DRESDEN HS drive start at 09:17.
D 1-10 D15 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 4 yards to the DRE19 (Mitchell,Cale).
D 2-6 D19 PENALTY DRE false start 5 yards to the DRE14.
D 2-11 D14 VanDyke,Eric rush for 2 yards to the DRE16 (Gaines,Connor).
D 3-9 D16 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to McPeak,Tyler for 14 yards to the DRE30,
1ST DOWN DRE (Patterson,Dalto), QB hurry by Mehlhoff,Tallon.
1-10 D30 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 8 yards to the DRE38(Hollis,Steven).
2-2 D38 VanDyke,Eric rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE37, fumble forced by
Wood,Kyle, fumble by VanDyke,Eric recovered by DRE McPeak,Tyler at DRE37.
D 3-3 D37 PENALTY DRE false start 5 yards to the DRE32.
3-8 D32 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 7 yards to the DRE39,
out-of-bounds (Hollis,Steven).

D 4-1 D39 Timeout Dresden HS, clock 05:57.
D 4-1 D39 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE38 (Lo,Zach).
——————————————— 7 plays, 23 yards, TOP 03:25 -—————————o——
F 1-10 D38 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 05:52.
F 1-10 D38 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for 4 yards to the DRE34 (McPeak,Tyler).
F 2-6 D34 Wood,Kyle rush for loss of 3 yards to the DRE37 (VanDyke,Eric).
F 3-9 D37 Swindoll,Brenna pass intercepted by VanDyke,Eric at the DRE19,
VanDyke,Eric return 3 yards to the DRE22 (Patterson,Dalto), QB hurry by
McPeak,Tyler.
——————————————— 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:30 ----——————————-
D 1-10 D22 DRESDEN HS drive start at 04:22.
D 1-10 D22 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin (Hollis,Steven), QB hurry by

Wood,Kyle, PENALTY DRE holding 15 yards to the DRE7, NO PLAY.
1-25 DO7 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 5 yards to the DRE12(Patterson,Dalto).
2-20 D12 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Thomas,Logan, QB hurry by Putnam,lan.
3-20 D12 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for 6 yards to the DRE18, out-of-bounds (Mehlhoff,Tallon).
4-14 D18 Kanehl,Colin punt 31 yards to the DRE49, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:09 ---—————-—————-—

F 1-10 D49  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 03:13.

F 1-10 D49 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 4 yards to the DRE45 (Ellison,Alex).

F 2-6 D45 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the DRE44 (Ellison,Alex).

F 3-5 D44  Swindoll,Brenna rush for loss of 1 yard to the DRE45 (Thomas,Logan).
F 4-6 D45 Mitchell,Cale punt 20 yards to the DRE25, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:47 —-—————————————-

1-10 D25 DRESDEN HS drive start at 01:26.

1-10 D25 Swafford,Colter rush for no gain to the DRE25 (Patterson,Dalto).

2-10 D25 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin.

3-10 D25 Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 15 yards to the DRE40,

1ST DOWN DRE (Hollis,Steven;Wood,Kyle).
D 1-10 D40 Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for loss of 3 yards to the DRE37, fumble forced by

Gaines,Connor, fumble by Hatchel,Gatlin recovered by FCS Putnam,lan at
DRE37.

——————————————— 4 plays, 12 yards, TOP 01:11 —-——————————————

F 1-10 D37  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:15.

F 1-10 D37 Wood,Kyle rush for 5 yards to the DRE32 (Jolley,Dillon).
—========FEND OF 3rd QUARTER::::::::::
DRESDEN HS 0, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 13




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

F
F

F
F

2-5
2-5
3-8
4-5

D32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

D32 Mehlhoff,Tallon rush for loss of 3 yards to the DRE35
(VanDyke,Eric;Thomas,Logan).

D35 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 3 yards to the DRE32 (Ellison,Alex).

D32 Swindoll,Brenna pass incomplete to Wood,Kyle (Thomas,Logan), QB hurry by
Ellison,Alex.

——————————————— 4 plays, 5 yards, TOP 01:40 -—————————————-

D32
D32
D32

D19

DRESDEN HS drive start at 10:35.

Kanehl,Colin rush for no gain to the DRE32 (Lo,Zach).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Kanehl,Colin for 10 yards to the DRE42
(Hollis,Steven;Mitchell,Cale), PENALTY DRE holding 13 yards to the

DRE19, NO PLAY.

Swafford,Colter pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin (Hollis,Steven), QB hurry by
Lester,Mitchell.

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin, QB hurry by Lester,Mitchell,
PENALTY DRE illegal block declined.

Kanehl,Colin rush for loss of 10 yards to the DRE9 (Mehlhoff,Tallon).

——————————————— 4 plays, minus 23 yards, TOP 01:13 -——————————————

D09 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 09:22.
D09 Wood,Kyle rush for 9 yards to the DREO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:16.
Anderson,Hunter kick attempt good.

DRESDEN HS 0O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 20

——————————————— 1 plays, 9 yards, TOP 00:06 -----—————————-

D 1-10
D 1-10
D 2-10

D 1-10

D18
D18
D18

D28
D14
D16

D16
D11

Remus,Stefan kickoff 56 yards to the DRE4, Hatchel,Gatlin return 14
yards to the DRE18 (Patterson,Dalto).
DRESDEN HS drive start at 09:16.
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Swafford,Colter, QB hurry by Lo,Zach.
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Swafford,Colter for 10 yards to the DRE28,
1ST DOWN DRE, QB hurry by Gaines,Connor.
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin, PENALTY DRE pass
interference 14 yards to the DRE14, NO PLAY.
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to Ellis,Sam for 2 yards to the DRE16
(Patterson,Dalto;Lo,Zach).
Hatchel ,Gatlin pass incomplete to Kanehl,Colin.
PENALTY DRE IS 5 yards to the DRE11.
Kanehl,Colin punt BLOCKED, recovered by FCS TEAM at DRE4 (blocked by
Johnson,Aaron), out-of-bounds.

——————————————— 4 plays, minus 7 yards, TOP 01:29 --——-—————————-

D04  FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:47.
D04  Wood,Kyle rush for 4 yards to the DREO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:41.
Anderson,Hunter kick attempt good.

DRESDEN HS O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 27

——————————————— 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:06 ---—--—-—--————-—

Remus,Stefan kickoff 59 yards to the DRE1l, out-of-bounds, DRE ball on
DRE35.

DRESDEN HS drive start at 07:41.

VanDyke,Eric rush for no gain to the DRE35 (Lester,Mitchell).

Hatchel ,Gatlin rush for loss of 3 yards to the DRE32 (Dunn,Ben).

Hatchel ,Gatlin pass complete to McPeak,Tyler for 7 yards to the DRE39

(Patterson,Dalto).

Kanehl,Colin punt 12 yards to the FCS49, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:09 ----——————————-

F 1-10 F49 FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN drive start at 05:32.
F 1-10 F49 PENALTY DRE IF declined.



F 1-10 F49 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Jolley,Dillon).
F 2-9 F50 Reeves,Dekolas rush for loss of 2 yards to the FCS48

(Caldwell,Joey;McPeak,Tyler).

F 3-11 F48 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 20 yards to the DRE32, 1ST DOWN FCS

(Swafford,Colter).

F 1-10 D32 Wood,Kyle rush for 4 yards to the DRE28 (VanDyke,Eric), PENALTY DRE

face mask 14 yards to the DRE14, 1ST DOWN FCS.

F 1-10 D14 1st and 10.
F 1-10 D14 Reeves,Dekolas rush for 1 yard to the DRE13.
F 2-9 D13 Reeves,Dekolas rush for no gain to the DRE13 (Caldwell,Joey), PENALTY

DRE personal foul 7 yards to the DREG6.

2-2 D06 3rd and 2.
F 3-2 D06 Wood,Kyle rush for loss of 4 yards to the DRE10, fumble by Wood,Kyle

recovered by FCS Wood,Kyle at DRE10, Wood,Kyle for 1 yard to the DRE9
(Swafford,Colter).

F 4-5 D09 Taylor,Austin rush for 9 yards to the DREO, 1ST DOWN FCS,

1-10 D20
1-10 D20
1-10 D20
2-6 D24

vlviwlw)

O

1-10 D30

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:16.
Anderson,Hunter kick attempt good.

DRESDEN HS O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 34

8 plays, 51 yards, TOP 03:16 ----———-———————-

Remus,Stefan kickoff 60 yards to the DREO, touchback.
DRESDEN HS drive start at 02:16.
Timeout Friendship Christian, clock 02:16.
Raymer ,Devan rush for 4 yards to the DRE24 (Watson,Daniel).
Raymer ,Devan rush for 6 yards to the DRE30, 1ST DOWN DRE
(Watson,Daniel ;Bates,Bradley).
Raymer,Devan rush for 20 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN DRE
(Erhard, Zack) .
Raymer ,Devan rush for 7 yards to the FCS43 (Watson,Daniel).
Raymer ,Devan rush for 5 yards to the FCS38, 1ST DOWN DRE
(Eatherly,Elijah;Truszkowski ,Jus).
End of game, clock 00:00.
5 plays, 42 yards, TOP 02:16 -——————————————

DRESDEN HS 0O, FRIENDSHIP CHRISTIAN 34




Play Breakdown Summary

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS Friendship Christian

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 31 26 57 OVERALL.......... 48 2 50
1ST DOWN. . ... ... 16 6 22 1ST DOWN. ..o 21 0 21
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 0 2 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 4 1 5 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 5 0 5
2ND DOWN-LONG.. .. 4 8 12 2ND DOWN-LONG.. .. 10 0 10
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 1 2 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 4 0 4
3RD DOWN-LONG.... 1 10 11 3RD DOWN-LONG.... 5 1 6
A4TH DOWN......... 2 0 2 4TH DOWN......... 1 1 2
Dresden HS Friendship Christian

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total
............... 31 26 57 e e 48 2 50

Play Breakdown

Play Breakdown (Final)

Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

Dresden HS (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (16 RUN, 6 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 D35 #10 0 1-10 D28 #14 to #10
1-10 D25 #11 0 1-10 D18 #14 to #11
1-10 F35 #14 3 1-10 F31 #14 to #11
1-10 D15 #14 4 1-10 D30 #14 to #23
1-10 F24 #14 4 1-25 DO7 #14 to #23
1-10 D39 #14 -2 1-10 F46 #14 to #

1-10 D40 #14 -3
1-10 D32 #14 1
1-10 DO7 #14 33
1-10 D20 #14 6
1-10 D10 #23 -1
1-10 D32 #23 0
1-10 D20 #34 4
1-10 D30 #34 20
1-10 D50 #34 7
1-10 D40 #34 5

P P P P P P P P
e ] L e bl b e e e e b b b

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-2 D38 #10 -1 [ ]
2-3 F43 #34 5[ ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (4 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4 D45 #10 20 [ ] 2-4 D26 #14 to #11

2-5 D45 #14 O [ 1]

2-6 D24 #34 6 [ ]

2-6 F20 #TM -6 [ ]

2ND-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 8 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-11 D14 #10 2 [ ] 2-10 D18 #14 to #11

2-9 D33 #10 O[ ] 2-20 D12 #14 to #22

2-10 D35 #14 -3 [ ] 2-23 D19 #11 to #23

2-11 D09 #14 6 [ ] 2-10 F31 #14 to #23
2-10 D25 #14 to #23
2-7 F32 #14 to #23
2-24 D14 #14 to #26
2-22 D42 #14 to #34

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 F26 #14 2 [ 1]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

= = T

= = = P P P T

e e e e b

e L e L e L b b



3-5 D45 #14

0

L

1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 10 PASS)
3-20 D12 #14

6

L

1

4TH DOWN RUN (2 RUN, O PASS)
4-1 D39 #14
4-23 D19 #23 -10 [

Play Breakdown

1ST DOWN

1-9

1-4

1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-15
1-10
1-10
1-10

D09
D04
F20
D35
D32
D37
F49
D14
D49
F39
F29
F43
D33
D39
F40
D46
D12
FO5
D38
D18
F22

RUN
#24
#24
#24
#24
#24
#24
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#9

#9

#TM

-1

L

1
1

(21 RUN, O PASS)
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2ND-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, O PASS)
2-1 D37 #26

N

2ND-
2-6
2-6
2-6
2-5
2-5

D34
D31
D45
F48
D32

F22
F20

#24
#24
#26
#9
#9

RUN
#26
#26
#26
#26
#26
#9
#9
#9
#9
#TM
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3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, O PASS)

3-5 D15

3RD-LONG
F31
D16
D23
D33
D19
D25
D32
F26
D32
D16
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4TH DOWN

Play Breakdown (Final)

Friendship Christian (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN

#14 to

PASS

#16 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to
#14 to

PASS

PASS

2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-LONG

2ND-MIDDLE PASS

PASS

3RD-SHORT PASS

#86

#2

#23
#23
#23
#23
#23
#23

#86
#86

Dresden HS vs Friendship Christian (Dec 03, 2011 at Cookeville, Tenn.)

INT

14

1= 1= = P P P Pt Pt P
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3-2 D06 #24 -4 [ ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (4 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-5 D44 #11 -1 [ 1]

3-3 F17 #24 3 [ 1]

3-3 D28 #26 3 [ 1]

3-5 D34 #26 -1[ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-14 D37 #11 3 [ ] 3-9 D37 #11 to #10 INT [ 1
3-8 F41 #24 7[ 1

3-11 F48 #26 20 [ ]

3-8 D35 #26 3 [ 1

3-19 F11 #26 5[ ]

ATH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) ATH DOWN PASS

4-5 D09 #8 9 [ 4-5 D32 #11 to #24 - I 1



